#### 507975887 06/23/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8023024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JP MANAGEMENT COMPANY	06/23/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL IV, L.P., AS AGENT		
Street Address:	555 EAST LANCASTER AVE., 3RD FLOOR		
City:	RADNOR		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19087		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D545092	
Patent Number:	6523664	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127666911

Email: susan.carlson@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN CARLSON, FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE

Address Line 1: 90 S 7TH ST STE 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN CARLSON
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BOF - NewSpring - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents - JP Management Company#page1.tif source=BOF - NewSpring - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents - JP Management Company#page2.tif source=BOF - NewSpring - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents - JP Management Company#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064043 FRAME: 0370 507975887

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Date: June 23, 2023

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Senior Subordinated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 10, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among JP MANAGEMENT COMPANY, an Illinois corporation ("Grantor"), the other loan parties from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL IV, L.P., as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent"), Grantor has granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Parties (as defined in the Loan Agreement), a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

The Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US.358065873.02

PATENT REEL: 064043 FRAME: 0371 Very truly yours,

JP MANAGEMENT COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

Title: CEO /

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

## **EXHIBIT A**

## ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

Patent Title	Patent Application No.	Patent Application Date	Patent No.	Patent Issue Date
TRACK FOR	29/232,370	6/17/2005	D545,092	6/26/2007
DISPLAY				
SHELVING				
ROLLERS AND	09/915,957	7/25/2001	6,523,664	2/25/2003
TRACK FOR				
GRAVITY FED				
SHELVING				
APPARATUS				

PATENT REEL: 064043 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 06/23/2023**